

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 16444/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2008 in CWP No. 7754/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARUN NANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Lata, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.  
Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master