

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30798/2008

ARUN NANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he has not received copies of the pleadings as directed earlier hence no counter affidavit is filed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondents. Counsel for the respondents granted further time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar