

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2325 OF 2009

JOGINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.  
Applicant

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh,AAG  
Mr. Sangram S.Saron,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the appeal for final disposal in the month of January,  
2014.

I.A. is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master