

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2325/2009

JOGINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30798/2008
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Sangram S. Saron, learned counsel for the respondents.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file written submissions within a week hence.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Books referred:
Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.08.01
16:58:08 IST
Reason:

- a. (2013) 1 SCC 598
- b. (2013) 7 SCC 685